## CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW RESOLUTION NO. SERIES 2024

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW APPROVING ANNUAL COMPENSATION INCREASES FOR THE CITY ATTORNEY, CITY CLERK, AND CITY MANAGER

BE IT RESOLVED: by the City Council of the City of Mountain View that the City Council has recently completed the performance evaluations for Council appointees for Fiscal Year 2023-24; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED: that based on the City Council's review, the following one-time compensation shall be made as soon as practicable, but no later than December 31, 2024:

City Attorney: A one-time lump-sum City contribution to a 457 deferred compensation

plan in the amount of \$6,975.04 (equivalent to 2% of base pay per the

Fiscal Year 2024-25 salary plan adopted June 23, 2024).

City Clerk: A one-time lump-sum City contribution to a 457 deferred compensation

plan in the amount of \$4,373.05 (equivalent to 2% of base pay per the

Fiscal Year 2024-25 salary plan adopted June 23, 2024).

City Manager: A one-time lump-sum City contribution to a 401(a) plan in the amount of

\$8,451.21(equivalent to 2% of base pay per the Fiscal Year 2024-25 salary

plan adopted June 23, 2024); and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED: that all other benefits previously conferred upon the City Council appointees shall continue in full force.

-----

LM/LB/6/RESO 001-09-24-24r